L=~ - I -, T D - N 5 R O

iﬁNNNNH)—lhﬂHr—ll—li—ll—leﬂ
wW N = O o e 1SNt R W N e

25
26
27
28
29

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Amendment #1 to the Tohono 0'odham Nation Fire Department Fiscal Year 2013

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

General Fund Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-125
the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council approved by resolution No, 12-208 which
inclnded the FY 2013 Department of Public Safety Fire Department tribal budget
account 001-13-5050; and
the Department of Public Safety Fire Department has prepared the attached FY 2013
Budget Amendment #1; and
the Fire Department has determined that an additional Heavy Equipment Mechanic
is needed to adequately maintain the fleet; and
the Fire Department is reclassifying a Firefighter position to a Heavy Equipment
Mechanic due to the increase of vehicles being added to the fleet; and
this amendment #1 will decrease line item 6000 Salaries, 6010 Leave, 6110 FICA and
6245 Employee PSPRS and increasing line items 6120 Workers Comp, 6240 Employer
Maitching 401K; and
there is a reduction to the approved Fire Department Fiscal Year 2013 total budget
amount; and
the Domestic Aifairs Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee of the
Legislative Council have reviewed this Budget and recommend its approval and

adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil herebyapproves

amendment #1 to the Tohono O'odham Nation Fire Departments Fiscal Year 2013
General Fund Bndget:

1. Decreasing Salary line items affected by reclassification of position.

2. Approved the Heavy Equipment Mechanic and freeze a Firefighter position.

3. Imcreasing line item 6120 Workers Comp and 6240 Employer Matching 401K.

4, Reduces the approved budget amount of $4,408,183.59 to $4,407,206.67.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Conncil thatitherebyauthorizesthe

Chairman and any designated official to expend and administer the budget attached
hereto, provided that any amendments affecting funds or fanding level shall be

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council.




GO ~1 U b Wb

RESOLUTION NO. 13-125
(Amendment#1 to the Tohono 0'cdham Nation Fire Department Fiscal Year 2013 General Fund Budget)
Page2o0f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 04™ Day
of APRIL, 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursnanttothe powersvested in the Council by Article
VI, Section 1 (d}{2) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TEHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

<

(e~

uimothy] in, Lé:g' lative Chaiyman
/b day of W , 2013

%WJ%/A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

QE day of W ,2013.

Said Resolution wagsubmitted for appriva] 16 ‘he office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on the 7 day of y , 2013 at ,3 . { 2 o'clock, M.,
parsuantto the provisions of Section 5 of Krticle VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or npon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal,

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e,

. Legislat:ive Chairman

-

(ﬁmothy Jo

[M APPROVED on the Z{ day of ﬂ?/'/c , 2013
[ ] DISAPPROVED 2 o'clock, d M.

ML A

NED NORKIS, JR., CHAIRMAN '
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION




oW NI N R W -

Bob bR W W W W W W W W W RN NN NN DN B el e e e e e ek
WSO -1 b WiN=QWGW-JAWU&E&WNMERDWOUIIQAU L&WN=CC

RESOLUTION NO.13-125
(Amendment#1 to the Tohono 0'odham Nation Fire Department Fiscal Year 2013 General Fund Budget)
Page3of3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 47? day of

/)ml ﬂ y 2013, at é "(/S/ o'clock, _A_/_.M.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-125

ACTION: AMENDMENT #1 TO THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION FIRE DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR 2013 GENERAL
FUND BUDGET
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA SECOND: COUNCILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ
DATE: APRIL 04, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES YOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
Roberta Harvey)
342.0 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent)
(Vernon Smith) (Presenc) 171.0 x
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151,10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. ](SILLMAN LOPE)Z 151.10 x
GU ACHI 1. TIMOFHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
( )
244.9 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45
(Louis L. Johnson) : X X
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
' 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35
( ) ' X
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35
(Gerald Fayuant) : X
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 {Diana Manuel)
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30 x
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER (Racheal Vilson-Stoner)
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90
(Eugene Enis) ' X
SC TOAK 1. &R&NC%S RB. ?TEPHENS 84.90 X
HUK nthony J. Rios
2. FREDERICK JOSE
169.8 | “(pnyliis Cachora) 84.90 X
1. ARTHUR WILSON (Absent) 237.85 X X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull)(Presen)
475.7 | 2. MARIA ACKERMAN 237 85 X
( ) '
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 § 2. MARY LLOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 -0- -0- [02]




